BUS

MONDAY TO FRIDAY - AM

Run description:

#
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Time

7:10 AM

717 AM

7:21 AM

7:27 AM

7:30 AM

7:33 AM

7:36 AM

7:37 AM - 7:38 AM
7:40 AM - 7:41 AM
7:43 AM

7:48 AM

7:49 AM - 7:50 AM
7:52 AM

7:55 AM

8:04 AM

8:15 AM - 8:16 AM
8:30 AM - 8:31 AM

Page 1 of 3

Westmount Charter School

2025-2026

TO WESTMOUNT CHARTER SCHOOL

Description

EB Ranchlands BV before Ranchview DR (W. Arm) NW @ sidewalk
EB Hawkwood BV after Hawkview RD NW @ CTS #7211

NB Hawkwood DR after Hawkbury CL NW @ CTS #7219

NB Citadel DR (E. Arm) after Citadel BV NW @ CTS #7268

SB Citadel DR (W. Arm) after Citadel Meadow CL NW @ CTS #8655
WB Arbour Lake WY after Nose Hill DR NW @ CTS #6836

SB Arbour Lake DR (W. Arm) after Arbour Crest DR NW @ CTS #7005
SB Arbour Lake DR after Arbour Crest CL NW @ school zone sign

SB Arbour Lake RD (W. Arm) after Arbour Meadows CL NW @ CTS #8325
EB Arbour Lake RD (S. Arm) across/after Arbour Lake RI NW @
NB Scurfield DR (E. Arm) after Scenic Acres BV NW @ CTS #6535
WB Scurfield DR after Scotia BA NW @ house #8946

SB Scurfield DR (W. Arm) after Schooner CL NW @ CTS #7170

EB Scenic Acres DR before Scimitar PT NW @ CTS #7168

SB 37 ST NW after 40 AV NW @ CTS #5426

Westmount Mid/High School

Westmount Elementary School



MONDAY TO THURSDAY - PM
FROM WESTMOUNT CHARTER SCHOOL

Run description:

#

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

—

0

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Time

3:26 PM - 3:28 PM
3:44 PM - 3:45 PM
3:53 PM - 3:54 PM
3:59 PM - 4:00 PM
4:07 PM - 4:08 PM
4:09 PM - 4:10 PM
4:12 PM - 4:13 PM
4:13 PM - 4:14 PM
4:14 PM

4:20 PM - 4:21 PM

4:21 PM - 4:22 PM
4:23 PM - 4:24 PM
4:26 PM - 4:27 PM
4:29 PM - 4:30 PM
4:31 PM - 4:32 PM
4:32 PM

4:36 PM - 4:37 PM
4:39 PM - 4:40 PM
4:44 PM - 4:45 PM

Page 2 of 3

Description

Westmount Mid/High School

Westmount Elementary School

NB 37 ST NW before 40 AVE NW @ greenspace

NB 53 ST NW after Valencia RD NW @ CTS #7108

WB Silver Springs BV after Silvergrove DR NW @ CTS #6771

WB Scenic Acres DR across/after Scimitar PT NW @ CTS #5220

NB Scurfield DR (W. Arm) after Scanlon GA NW @ CTS #7160

SB Scurfield DR after Scanlon BA NW @ mailboxes

SB Scurfield DR (E. Arm) after Scenic GD (S. Arm) NW @ CTS #7164

WB Arbour Lake RD (W. Arm) after Arbour Lake RINW @ CTS
#5939
NB Arbour Lake RD across/after Arbour Meadows CL NW @ CTS #5958

EB Arbour Lake DR after John Laurie BV NW @ CTS #7237

EB Arbour Lake WY before Nose Hill DR NW @ CTS #4010

NB Citadel DR (W. Arm) across/after Citadel WY NW @ CTS #6936
SB Citadel DR (E. Arm) across/before Citadel BV NW @ pathway
SB Citadel DR (E. Arm) across/after Citadel CL NW @ CTS #6269
SB Hawkwood DR after Hawkville CL NW @ CTS #7220

EB Hawkwood BV after Hawkview RD NW @ CTS #7211

WB Ranchlands BV across/after Ranchview DR NW @ CTS #7197



FRIDAY PM
Run description:

#

0 N O g b~ WN -

11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Time

2:07 PM - 2:08 PM
2:24 PM - 2:25 PM
2:33 PM - 2:34 PM
2:39 PM - 2:40 PM
2:47 PM - 2:48 PM
2:50 PM - 2:51 PM
2:53 PM - 2:54 PM
2:54 PM

2:58 PM - 2:59 PM
2:59 PM - 3:00 PM

3:00 PM - 3:01 PM
3:03 PM

3:06 PM - 3:07 PM
3:09 PM - 3:10 PM
3:11 PM - 3:12 PM
3:12 PM

3:16 PM - 3:17 PM
3:19 PM - 3:20 PM
3:24 PM - 3:25 PM

Page 3 of 3

FROM WESTMOUNT CHARTER SCHOOL

Description

Westmount Mid/High School

Westmount Elementary School

NB 37 ST NW before 40 AVE NW @ greenspace

WB Silver Springs BV after Silvergrove DR NW @ CTS #6771
WB Scenic Acres DR across/after Scimitar PT NW @ CTS #5220
NB Scurfield DR (W. Arm) after Scanlon GA NW @ CTS #7160
SB Scurfield DR after Scanlon BA NW @ mailboxes

SB Scurfield DR (E. Arm) after Scenic GD (S. Arm) NW @ CTS
#7164
WB Arbour Lake RD (W. Arm) after Arbour Lake RI NW @ CTS #5939

NB Arbour Lake RD across/after Arbour Meadows CL NW @ CTS
#5958
EB Arbour Lake DR after John Laurie BV NW @ CTS #7237

EB Arbour Lake DR across/after Arbour Crest DR NW @ CTS
#4110
EB Arbour Lake WY before Nose Hill DR NW @ CTS #4010

NB Citadel DR (W. Arm) across/after Citadel WY NW @ CTS #6936

SB Citadel DR (E. Arm) across/before Citadel BV NW @ pathway

SB Citadel DR (E. Arm) across/after Citadel CL NW @ CTS #6269

SB Hawkwood DR after Hawkville CL NW @ CTS #7220

EB Hawkwood BV after Hawkview RD NW @ CTS #7211

WB Ranchlands BV across/after Ranchview DR (W. Arm) NW @ CTS #7197



