Westmount Charter School 2025-2026

BUS F

MONDAY TO FRIDAY - AM

Run description: TO WESTMOUNT CHARTER SCHOOL

ran accempation		10 WEST TOOK CHARLET SCHOOL
#	Time	Description
1	7:10 AM	EB Ranchlands BV before Ranchview DR (W. Arm) NW @ sidewalk
2	7:17 AM	EB Hawkwood BV after Hawkview RD NW @ CTS #7211
3	7:21 AM	NB Hawkwood DR after Hawkbury CL NW @ CTS #7219
4	7:27 AM	NB Citadel DR (E. Arm) after Citadel BV NW @ CTS #7268
5	7:30 AM	SB Citadel DR (W. Arm) after Citadel Meadow CL NW @ CTS #8655
6	7:33 AM	WB Arbour Lake WY after Nose Hill DR NW @ CTS #6836
7	7:36 AM	SB Arbour Lake DR (W. Arm) after Arbour Crest DR NW @ CTS #7005
8	7:37 AM - 7:38 AM	SB Arbour Lake DR after Arbour Crest CL NW @ school zone sign
9	7:40 AM - 7:41 AM	SB Arbour Lake RD (W. Arm) after Arbour Meadows CL NW @ CTS #8325
10	7:43 AM	EB Arbour Lake RD (S. Arm) across/after Arbour Lake RI NW @
11	7:48 AM	NB Scurfield DR (E. Arm) after Scenic Acres BV NW @ CTS #6535
12	7:49 AM - 7:50 AM	WB Scurfield DR after Scotia BA NW @ house #8946
13	7:52 AM	SB Scurfield DR (W. Arm) after Schooner CL NW @ CTS #7170
14	7:55 AM	EB Scenic Acres DR before Scimitar PT NW @ CTS #7168
15	8:04 AM	SB 37 ST NW after 40 AV NW @ CTS #5426
16	8:15 AM - 8:16 AM	Westmount Mid/High School
17	8:30 AM - 8:31 AM	Westmount Elementary School

MONDAY TO THURSDAY - PM

Run description: FROM WESTMOUNT CHARTER SCHOOL

#	Time	Description
1	3:26 PM - 3:28 PM	Westmount Mid/High School
2	3:44 PM - 3:45 PM	Westmount Elementary School
3	3:53 PM - 3:54 PM	NB 37 ST NW before 40 AVE NW @ greenspace
4	3:59 PM - 4:00 PM	NB 53 ST NW after Valencia RD NW @ CTS #7108
5	4:07 PM - 4:08 PM	WB Silver Springs BV after Silvergrove DR NW @ CTS #6771
6	4:09 PM - 4:10 PM	WB Scenic Acres DR across/after Scimitar PT NW @ CTS #5220
7	4:12 PM - 4:13 PM	NB Scurfield DR (W. Arm) after Scanlon GA NW @ CTS #7160
8	4:13 PM - 4:14 PM	SB Scurfield DR after Scanlon BA NW @ mailboxes
9	4:14 PM	SB Scurfield DR (E. Arm) after Scenic GD (S. Arm) NW @ CTS #7164
10	4:20 PM - 4:21 PM	WB Arbour Lake RD (W. Arm) after Arbour Lake RI NW @ CTS #5939
11	4:21 PM - 4:22 PM	NB Arbour Lake RD across/after Arbour Meadows CL NW @ CTS #5958
12	4:23 PM - 4:24 PM	EB Arbour Lake DR after John Laurie BV NW @ CTS #7237
13	4:26 PM - 4:27 PM	EB Arbour Lake WY before Nose Hill DR NW @ CTS #4010
14	4:29 PM - 4:30 PM	NB Citadel DR (W. Arm) across/after Citadel WY NW @ CTS #6936
15	4:31 PM - 4:32 PM	SB Citadel DR (E. Arm) across/before Citadel BV NW @ pathway
16	4:32 PM	SB Citadel DR (E. Arm) across/after Citadel CL NW @ CTS #6269
17	4:36 PM - 4:37 PM	SB Hawkwood DR after Hawkville CL NW @ CTS #7220
18	4:39 PM - 4:40 PM	EB Hawkwood BV after Hawkview RD NW @ CTS #7211
19	4:44 PM - 4:45 PM	WB Ranchlands BV across/after Ranchview DR NW @ CTS #7197

FRIDAY PM

Run description: FROM WESTMOUNT CHARTER SCHOOL

#	Time	Description
1	2:07 PM - 2:08 PM	Westmount Mid/High School
2	2:24 PM - 2:25 PM	Westmount Elementary School
3	2:33 PM - 2:34 PM	NB 37 ST NW before 40 AVE NW @ greenspace
4	2:39 PM - 2:40 PM	WB Silver Springs BV after Silvergrove DR NW @ CTS #6771
5	2:47 PM - 2:48 PM	WB Scenic Acres DR across/after Scimitar PT NW @ CTS #5220
6	2:50 PM - 2:51 PM	NB Scurfield DR (W. Arm) after Scanlon GA NW @ CTS #7160
7	2:53 PM - 2:54 PM	SB Scurfield DR after Scanlon BA NW @ mailboxes
8	2:54 PM	SB Scurfield DR (E. Arm) after Scenic GD (S. Arm) NW @ CTS #7164
9	2:58 PM - 2:59 PM	WB Arbour Lake RD (W. Arm) after Arbour Lake RI NW @ CTS #5939
10	2:59 PM - 3:00 PM	NB Arbour Lake RD across/after Arbour Meadows CL NW @ CTS #5958
11	3:00 PM - 3:01 PM	EB Arbour Lake DR after John Laurie BV NW @ CTS #7237
12	3:03 PM	EB Arbour Lake DR across/after Arbour Crest DR NW @ CTS #4110
13	3:06 PM - 3:07 PM	EB Arbour Lake WY before Nose Hill DR NW @ CTS #4010
14	3:09 PM - 3:10 PM	NB Citadel DR (W. Arm) across/after Citadel WY NW @ CTS #6936
15	3:11 PM - 3:12 PM	SB Citadel DR (E. Arm) across/before Citadel BV NW @ pathway
16	3:12 PM	SB Citadel DR (E. Arm) across/after Citadel CL NW @ CTS #6269
17	3:16 PM - 3:17 PM	SB Hawkwood DR after Hawkville CL NW @ CTS #7220
18	3:19 PM - 3:20 PM	EB Hawkwood BV after Hawkview RD NW @ CTS #7211
19	3:24 PM - 3:25 PM	WB Ranchlands BV across/after Ranchview DR (W. Arm) NW @ CTS #7197